For Purchasing Use Only:

RFP/CONTRACT # 1907

AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT

Between the State of Nevada
Acting By and Through Its

Various State Agencies
Monitored By: Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
515 East Musser Street, Suite 300
Carson City, NV 89701
Contact: Teri Becker
Phone: (775) 684-0178 Fax: (775) 684-0188
Email: tbecker@admin.nv.gov

and

AT&T Mobility National Accounts LLC
2600 Camino Road
San Ramon, CA 94583
Contact: Twila Lively
Phone: (925) 487-9945 Fax: (510)261-2155
Email: twila.lively@att.com

1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of the
contract between the above-referenced parties resulting from Request for Proposal #1907 and dated March 15, 2012 (the
“Contract”), remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following:

A. The Contract term shall be extended from October 31, 2016 to June 30, 2019 to coincide with filing requirements by
Federal E-Rate customers.

2. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. The Contract is incorporated herein by reference.

3. REQUIRED APPROVAL. This amendment to the original Contract shall not become effective until and unless approved
by the WSCA-NASPO Directors.

4 /)/ i // al / [ *:Z %Qv ém"’ \)l;@‘aﬁ {&%"() (ﬁ(m\i

Independeﬁt Contractor's Signature ) Date Independent's Contractor's Title

M /%’ // / APPROVED BY WSCA-NASPO Directors

Greg Smith, Adf inistrator, State of Nevada

On
Approved as to form by: (Date)
£
o Foe ey ™~ ey P S
B e on DTl S8
Deputy Attorney-General forl Attomey General (Date)

Amendment |
Page 1 of |

M




